<b>4</b>	TRANSMI	TTAL LETTER		
PC	5000	2211	_ ماف	]
Department of State Division of Corpora P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	tions	τ. Ι	90000376 -02/26/01- *****78.7	
SUBJECT:	Ne La Shay Record P	roduction Promoti		on, Inc.
		MODI INC.	<u>obe sorrik</u> j	
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a c	heck for :	
STO.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>&amp; Certified Copy</li> </ul>	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	TREVOR BLI Name (P)	Tinted or typed)		
	4859 ORLEANS	CT APT. C	OI TALL	· · - · ·
	WEST PALM BO	ACH FL 334 State & Zip	ECRETATION TATE	
	<u>561 - 596 - 2</u> Daytime Te	449 elephone number	ATATE	
		Notary	perz/	B

٠

ر مد

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

3

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### <u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be: NE LA SHAY RECORD PRODUCTION PROMOTION DISTRIBUTION, INC.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

P. O. Box 220653 West Palm Beach, FL 33442-0653

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To engage in the management, promotion and the production of NeLa Shay Record Production and the conductingof any other business and contracting work incidental to or connected with such work. The foregoing purposes will be interpreted as examples only and not as limitations and nothing therein shall be deemed as prohibiting (next page) The number of shares of stock is: 100 shares of stock with no par value.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s) and address(es): Trevor Blair, President Trevor Blair, Secretary RACQUISHA BLAIR, ACCOUNTANT

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Trevor Blair

4859 Orleans Ct., Apt. C West Palm Beach, FL 33415

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Trevor Blair 4859 Orleans Ct., Apt. C West Palm Beach, FL 33415

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

the

11-1-2000

Signature/Incorporator

Page 2

....

.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE (Cont'd)

the corporation from engaging in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Florida.